other local resources, the submission shall be denied by 
the Division division. 

4.05.3 
(i)   4.09.3 The total estimated cost of the new construction project; 

4.09.3.1 The total estimated cost of a new construction 

project shall be a minimum of three hundred dollars 
($300) per student or  one  hundred  and  fifty  thousand  
dollars  ($150,000), whichever is less, per campus or 
district depending upon whether the project is a campus 
or district project.  

4.09.3.2 This project minimum does not apply to a 

construction project with a school nursing center. 

(ii)  4.09.3.3 Same warm, safe, and dry system projects may